## Qixiang Electron Science & Technology Co., Ltd.

Qixiang Building, Tangxi Industrial Zone, Luojiang, Quanzhou, Fujian, 362011 China

Federal Communications Commission Authorization and Evaluation Division 7435 Oakland Mills Road Columbia, MD 21046 USA

Date: Jul. 19, 2024

Ref: Attestation Statements Part 2.911(d)(7) Filing

FCC ID: T4K-AT6666PRO

**Qixiang Electron Science & Technology Co., Ltd.** ("the applicant") certifies that, as of the date of the filing of the application, American Media Systems Inc is our designated U.S. agent for service of process for the above referenced FCC ID.

**Qixiang Electron Science & Technology Co., Ltd.** accepts to maintain an agent for no less than one year after the grantee has terminated all marketing and importation or the conclusion of any Commission-related proceeding involving the equipment.

American Media Systems Inc accepts as of the date of the filing of the application, the obligation of the designated U.S. agent for service of process for the above referenced FCC ID.

Designated U.S. Agent Information: Name: American Media Systems Inc

Address: 4416 Technology Dr Fremont CA 94538 USA

Contact Person: Frank Wang

FRN:0034134825 Tel.: 510-353-0211

Email: info@american-media.com

**Applicant Information:** 

Name: Qixiang Electron Science & Technology Co., Ltd.

Address: Qixiang Building, Tangxi Industrial Zone, Luojiang, Quanzhou, Fujian, 362011 China

Contact Person: KenXu, General Manager

FRN: 0014815799 Email: Ken6833@qxdz.cn

Sincerely,

U.S. agent signature Date: Jul 19, 2024

Applicant signature Date: Jul 19, 2024